
 

 
 

Application for July 2024 to June 2027 Funding 
 

APPLICATION TIMELINE & IMPORTANT DATES  
January 8, 2024 (Monday) – Lucas / Wood & Ottawa County Grant Applications Open 
February 23, 2024 (Friday) – Lucas / Wood & Ottawa County Grant Applications Close 
     

 
 

OFFICE HOURS TO SPEAK TO UW STAFF  
Speak 1:1 with a United Way staffer about your application questions! Applicants are served on a first 
come, first served basis. If a staffer is speaking with another applicant, please leave a message and 
your call will be returned in the order in which it was received. If these times are not available for you, 

please send us an email directly to schedule another meeting time. 
Call Jill Bunge at 419.254.4648 or email jill.bunge@unitedwaytoledo.org. 

 
January 10, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm  
January 12, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
January 17, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
January 19, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
January 24, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
January 26, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
January 31, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 



 

February 2, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
February 7, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
February 9, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
February 14, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
February 16, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
February 21, 2024 (Wednesday): 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
February 23, 2024 (Friday): 10:30 am - 12:00 pm 
  
Application Review Period 
March 11, 2024 – March 29, 2024 
 
Interview Questions Publicly Posted for Review and Preparation by March 29, 2024 
All Applicants Moving to Interview are Notified by April 6, 2024 
 
Applicant Interview Period 
April 8, 2024 – April 19, 2024 
 
Internal Preparation for Grant Determinations 
April 22, 2024 – May 8, 2024 
 
Determination & Notification Process 
May 9, 2024 – Community Impact Cabinet Meeting for Investment Recommendations 
May 15, 2024 – UWGT Board of Directors Meeting to Approve Investment Recommendations 
May 17, 2024 – Funded Applicants Notified, Non-Funded Applicants Notified 
June 7, 2024 – Funding Agreements (2024-2025 FY) Sent to Selected Grantees 
July 1, 2024 – 2024-2027 Grant Cycle Begins, First Payment Distributed to Granted Partners 
 
*All Dates are subject to change. Applicants will be notified of any adjustments via email 
 


